

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20201/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2004 in RFA No. 487/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

URVAL N.RAMANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR M.KULKARNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution the inspector of cooperative society of R. No. 2) (With office report dt. 8.12.2006)

Date: 01/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

been The Inspector of Cooperative Society, who has

appointed as liquidator, be permitted to represent the society in place of his society, who is Respondent No. 2 in this special leave petition.

RITU CHAWLA

(KHUSHI RAM)

Court Mas

ter