

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20201/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2004 in RFA No. 487/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

URVAL N.RAMANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR M.KULKARNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and prayer for in  
terim relief  
and office report)

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantha Kr. Mahale, Adv. for

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv. for

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Original records be requisitioned.

Since the Society has gone into liquidation and a Liquidator has been appointed, service on Respondent No.2 be effected through the Liquidator. Counsel for the appellant shall file a correct Memo of Parties.

In the meantime, Respondent No.1 is restrained from either transferring Site No. 28 or changing its status in any manner.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master